## MKN 3-18-98

04-06-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 RECORI Patent and Trademark Office CASE NO:\_CM01192I 100678674 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeniais original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zhang, Min-xian; Brown, Vernon L. Name: Motorola, Inc. White, George E. Conway, Lola Internal Address: Corporate Offices Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Intellectual Property Department 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road Security Agreement Change of Name City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No 03/13/98 & 3/18/98 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/13/98 & 3/18/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) xpress Mail Label Additional numbers attached? Yes No Х 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Motorola, Inc. Internal Address: Corporate Offices Enclosed Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road 13-4772 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 60196 City: Schaumburg State: IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Darin E. Bartholomew, Reg No. 36,444 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Wishington, D.C. 20 7/1998 SSMITH | 00000102 DA#:1347/2

> Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Rev. 9/30/92

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Min-xian Zhang of Algonquin, Illinois, Vernon L. Brown of Barrington, Illinois, George E. White of Atlanta, Georgia, Lola Conway of Elgin, Illinois, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in METHOD FOR FORMING A THICK-FILM RESISTOR (Case No. CM01192I), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Rev. 9/30/92

-1-

Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Rev. 9/30/92

-2-

Pursuant to this assignment of the following Case No. CM01192I, entitled METHOD FOR FORMING A THICK-FILM RESISTOR, inventors are assigning their rights to Motorola, Inc:

Min Xian Min-xian Zhan	, shang		3/13/98	
Min-xian Zhan	g	The state of the s	DATE	
(STATE OF OU	meis )			
(COUNTY OF Co	<b>k</b> )			
State aforesaid, subscribed to the and acknowledge their free and very forth.	do hereby certify that he foregoing instrument hed that they signed, see columnary act and deed my hand and notarial	the same pe , appeared be aled and del for the uses	ersons whose names a before me this day in livered said instrumen and purposes therein	re n person t as set
OF ALL NOTAL	FFICIAL SEAL BECCA ANN NYCE MMISSION EXPIRES:04/30/01	Re	becca am Notary Publi commission expires:	~ here
Verum	L Berne		3/13/98	
Vernon L. Brov	vn		DATE /	The state of the s
(STATE OF ILL	INO15 )			
(COUNTY OF CO	OOK )			
State aforesaid, subscribed to the and acknowledge their free and value forth.	do hereby certify that he foregoing instrument ed that they signed, so coluntary act and deed	the same per , appeared be aled and de for the uses	ersons whose names a before me this day in livered said instrumen and purposes therein	re n person t as set
Given under	my hand and notarial			
		10	endy Schult Mi Notary Publi	zzuchelli'
SEAL			commission expires:	
Rev. 9/30/92		-3-	OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY SCHULT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07	- TZ LINOIS

PATENT

REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0844

George E. White 3/13/98  DATE				
(STATE OF CEORGIA)				
(COUNTY OF FULLOW)				
I, State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 13th day of March, 1998.				
Olles B. Kelley				
Notary Public $\bigcirc$ SEAL My commission expires: $                                     $				
My commission expires. [1] & [7]				
Lola Conway DATE				
(STATE OF DULY)				
(COUNTY OF COOK )				
I, Receccation Mee, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set				
forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of 1998.				
Debecca ann Myce Notary Public				
SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  REBECCA ANN NYCE  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/30/01				

Rev. 9/30/92

RECORDED: 03/18/1998